CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
March 21, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Minneapolis, Minnesota

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Seattle, Washington

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference

Seattle, Washington

Cuyahoga Community College

Northeast Ohio Conflict Resolution Youth Symposium

Cleveland, Ohio

Best Buy

Teen Tech Center and Clubhouse Network Annual Conference

San Diego, California

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Minneapolis, Minnesota

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Seattle, Washington

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Seattle, Washington

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Seattle, Washington

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Minneapolis, Minnesota

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Seattle, Washington

DATE

3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019

2/1/2019

4/8/2019 - 4/12/2019

3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019

3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019

3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

James Benson

Maria Estrella

Erica Marks

Shayna Muckerheide

Jill Pappenhagen

John Pas

Hilary Prisbylla

John Skrtic

Jeremiah Swetel

Felton Thomas

Megan Trifiletti

Tena Wilson

REPORT C

AMOUNT

400.00

1,210.52

1,381.58

16.74

420.00

350.00

450.00

1,525.05

1,642.66

1,093.35

350.00

1,495.97



ITEM

Cleveland Public Library
Symposium: Challenging the Traditional Library Service Model
Cleveland, Ohio

Free Library of Philadelphia
Site Visit

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference

Seattle, Washington

TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND

General
CLEVNET

TOTAL

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

12/5/18 Tena Wilson

11/28/2018 - 11/30/2018 Tena Wilson

1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019 Robin Wood

FEBRUARY YEAR TO DATE
$11,482.34 $16,191.31
1,550.00 $1,550.00
$13,032.34 $17,741.31

AMOUNT

245.36

718.22

1,732.89

$13,032.34



