REPORT C

Board Meeting

March 21, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Minneapolis, Minnesota	3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019	James Benson	400.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	Maria Estrella	1,210.52
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	Erica Marks	1,381.58
Cuyahoga Community College Northeast Ohio Conflict Resolution Youth Symposium Cleveland, Ohio	2/1/2019	Shayna Muckerheide	16.74
Best Buy Teen Tech Center and Clubhouse Network Annual Conference San Diego, California	4/8/2019 - 4/12/2019	Jill Pappenhagen	420.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Minneapolis, Minnesota	3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019	John Pas	350.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Minneapolis, Minnesota	3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019	Hilary Prisbylla	450.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	John Skrtic	1,525.05
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	Jeremiah Swetel	1,642.66
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	Felton Thomas	1,093.35
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Minneapolis, Minnesota	3/25/2019 - 3/27/2019	Megan Trifiletti	350.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	Tena Wilson	1,495.97

ІТЕМ	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Public Library Symposium: Challenging the Traditional Library Service Model Cleveland, Ohio	12/5/18	Tena Wilson	245.36
Free Library of Philadelphia Site Visit Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	11/28/2018 - 11/30/2018	Tena Wilson	718.22
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/2019 - 1/29/2019	Robin Wood	1,732.89
TOTAL			\$13,032.34

TOTAL

SUMMARY

FUND	FEBRUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General CLEVNET	\$11,482.34 1,550.00	\$16,191.31 \$1,550.00
TOTAL	\$13,032.34	\$17,741.31